A message from the Monroe Township Parks and Rec Commission:

To the Residents of Monroe Township,

After discussions with our Directors, Administration, Chief of Police and Mayor DiLucia regarding the Parks and Recreations October Festival and Halloween Parade our concerns for the safety of our residents during this pandemic are most important and it is with regret that we have to announce that our 2020 October Festival and Halloween Parade is officially cancelled. We hope to come back bigger, better and all healthy next year. We are In the process of trying to come up with a plan for the Annual Christmas tree lighting if possible! Stay tuned!!!

Please stay safe, stay healthy and be sure to follow all social distancing guidelines. Brent Salvadori Director of the Monroe Township Parks & Recreations

Donna Park
Chairperson of the Monroe Township Parks & Recreations Commission